Department of Health & Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Printed: 09/01/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 366427 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Liberty Nursing Center of Colerain Inc For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please continuous plants and the supplier of the supp		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8440 Livingston Road Cincinnati, OH 45247		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	accidents. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS IN Based on medical record review, review of the fall investigation, the resulted in Actual Harm when Resivisit, when State tested Nursing As fell out of the raised bed onto the flather facility census was 80. Findings include: Review of the medical record reversincluded hypertension, depression, 07/11/22. Review of the quarterly Minimum E impaired cognition. The resident reand was dependent for transfers. The and bladder. Review of the plan of care dated 00 falls due to weakness and impaired dressing, oral care and eating as not reach, keep the bed in a low position. Review of a progress note dated 00 out of bed after STNA #122 turned high position. The resident was transfers. T	ency room notes dated 05/14/22 revea	ONFIDENTIALITY** 25908 view, review of the education, and ity during incontinence care. This ma requiring an emergency room 79 away from her and the resident if three residents reviewed for falls. facility on [DATE]. Diagnoses discharged from the facility on TE] revealed Resident #79 had led mobility, dressing, and toilet use was always incontinent of bowel elf-care deficit and was at risk for sist with daily hygiene, grooming, nonly used articles within easy resident in common areas when up. t #79 was being changed and fell desident #79 fell to the floor from a ints of a headache, a large	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 366427

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

Department of Health & Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Printed: 09/01/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 366427	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/28/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
Liberty Nursing Center of Colerain Inc		8440 Livingston Road Cincinnati, OH 45247			
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Review of the facility fall investigation dated 05/14/22 revealed the Director of Nursing (DON) was notified of Resident #79's fall. After a full investigation and root cause analysis it was determined during routine care STNA #122 turned the resident away from her to provide incontinence care and the resident moved her shoulders forward and rolled out of bed. Immediately following the head-to-toe assessment Resident #79 was sent to the emergency room for an evaluation. Interview with the DON on 07/27/22 at 1:00 P.M., revealed STNA #122 was from an agency. The DON notes STNA #122 should not have turned Resident #79 away from her. Residents should always be turned toward the person giving care. The DON also noted the bed was raised to the high position.				
		Mobility During Care, revealed always, o roll the resident without being on the plaint Number OH00134175.			